CUNO Filter
Systems for
Electronics and
Electronic
Component
Manufacturing
El
ec

Betafine D Filter Cartridges
Table 21
SCF Capsules Ordering Guide
Betapure Z
Betapure Z grade performance engineered cartridges are  excellent classification
type filters, well-suited for slurry applications. The rigid structure eliminates
media deformation, unloading, and bypass that are common with other filters
used in industry. Betapure Z is supplied in a choice of polyolefin or polyester
based materials.
Betapure Z Advantages
➤ Rigid structure - will not unload or bypass
➤ Free of media migration - will not contribute fibers to the filtered fluid
➤ Long service life - reduced filter usage and change-outs
Betapure Z Construction
Betapure Z utilizes state of the art fiber and innovative process technology, to provide
a clean, rigid filter structure with consistent and reproducible filtration characteristics.
Betapure Z is constructed using long bicomponent fibers; the outer sheath melts at
a lower temperature than the inner core. When heated, a matrix of these fibers
becomes permanently bonded in a three dimensional network. The high degree
of fiber-to-fiber bonding eliminates both the need for a core support and any
possibility of media migration. The matrix is consistent and rigid, as seen in the
photomicrograph, Figure 9.
For more information please ask for CUNO literature number LITCBP.001
18
Cartridge Length Grade End Gasket or Removal
Type Designation Modification 0-Ring Material Rating
AU - Betapure 09 - 9-3/4"* Z11- Polypropylene Insert A - Millipore A - Silicone Z13 Material only
10 - 10" Z13- Glass Paper Insert B - Code 7 Bayonet Lock B - Fluorocarbon 020 - 2 µm Abs.
19 - 19-1/2"* C - Code 8 Double O-ring C - EPR 030 - 3 µm Abs.
20 - 20" D - Double Open End w/Hard Cap D- Nitrile 050 - 5 µm Abs.
29 - 29-1/4"* 10" Nom. Length G- Polyethylene Z11 Material only
30 - 30" E - Double Open End w/Hard Cap 070 - 7 µm Abs.
39 - 39"* 9-3/4" Nom. Length 100 - 10 µm Abs.
40 - 40" F - Code 3 Double O-ring 120 - 12 µm Abs.
K - Code 3 Single O-ring 150 - 15 µm Abs.
w/Snap Ring
H - Gelman Internal O-ring
N - No End Modification**
* Available in E & N End Modifications only
** Available with “G” Flat Gasket only
Figure 9 - SEM Photomicrograph of Betapure
Z’s internal structure. Multiple bond points and
the bicomponent fibers produce a rigid depth
filter matrix.
Table 22
Betapure Z Ordering Guide
19
PolyPro-Klean
PolyPro-Klean depth polypropylene filter cartridges provide extraordinary long
filter life, high contaminant capacity and high retention efficiencies. Used in slurry
classification, recirculating baths, and prefiltration applications, these versatile filters
remove contaminants using a multi-stage, graded density design.
Graded density construction is achieved by varying the media construction across
the cartridge to achieve multiple levels of effective prefiltration in a single filter
element. The depth filter matrix removes finer and finer contaminants as the fluid
moves from the upstream to the downstream side. This removal results in longer
service life, higher throughputs and lower total filtration costs compared to competitive
depth-type prefilters.
PolyPro-Klean applications include general clarifying and prefiltration operations
such as deionized water loops, reverse osmosis (RO) pretreatment, solvent streams
and protection of final membrane filters.
PolyPro-Klean filters are recommended for critical applications requiring extremely
low levels of extractables. PolyPro-Klean filter cartridges are available in absolute
removal ratings from 1.0 microns to 150 microns. Lengths and end fittings are
available to fit a variety of housings.
For more information please ask for CUNO literature number LITCPK.001
Cartridge Cartridge Length End Modification Gasket /O-Ring Grade - Rating
Type Inches mm
PPK 09* 9-3/4 248 B - Bayonet Lock SOE (226 Style with Fin) A- Silicone O-Ring 0010 - 1 µm
10 10 254 C- Push-in Spear SOE (222 Style with Fin) B - Fluorocarbon O-Ring 0030 - 3 µm
19* 19-1/2 495 F - Push-in Flat Cap SOE (222 Style with Flat Cap) C- EPR O-Ring 0050 - 5 µm
20 20 500 N- Double Open End (With Flat Gasket) D- Nitrile O-Ring 0100 - 10 µm
29* 29-1/4 743 G- Polyethylene Flat Gasket 0250 - 25 µm
30 30 762 0500 - 50 µm
1000 - 100 µm
1500 - 150 µm
* Available in Double Open End Style with Polyethylene Flat Gasket only
Figure 10 - The SEM pictographs depict

of the filter cartridge.
Table 23
PolyPro-Klean Ordering Guide
Upstream Layer ➠ Middle Layer ➠ Downstream Layer
Micro-Wynd II
Micro-Wynd II filters employ advanced blanketed filter technology. The combination
of an internal media blanket with an open wind process produces a filter with exceptional
flow capacity, superior filtration efficiency and greater consistency. Media blanket and
wind matrix are offered in cotton and polypropylene and are available in nominal
ratings 0.5 µm to over 100 micron. Micro-Wynd II filters offer low cost, economical
pre-filtration of slurries where high contaminant loading requires frequent filter
replacements.
For more information please ask for CUNO literature number LITCMW.001
MPF II
MPF II filters are a major improvement to conventional yarn wound cartridges.
Advanced manufacturing steps and controlled materials are used to produce a
consistent and high quality cartridge. Standard media include bleached cotton and
polypropylene and are available in nominal ratings 0.5 µm to over 100 microns.
MPF II filters offer the most cost effective filtration for printed circuit board cleaning
and plating bath solutions.
For more information please ask for CUNO literature number LITMPF.001
20
Core Type Media Matrix Core Nominal Cartridge End O-Ring
Blanket Material Rating Length Modification*
D- No Extended Core C - Cotton C - Cotton P - Polypropylene Z 0.5 1** - 9-7/8" C- Code 8 Double O-ring A - Silicone
S - 316 S.S. Extended Core P - Polypropylene P - Polypropylene F - Tinned Steel Y 1 2 - 19-11/16" F - Code 3 Double O-ring B - Fluorocarbon
S - 304 S.S. A 3 2x - 20-3/16" C - EPR
T - 316 S.S. B 5 3 - 29-7/16" D - Nitrile
C 10 3x - 30-3/16"
F 25 4 - 39-3/16"
L 50 4x - 40-3/16"
Q 75
V 100
W 350
*End Modification Requires Polypropylene Core. Omit for Double Open End. **Fits both 9-3/4" and 10" housings.
Cartridge Wind Length Grade Media Core Options
Type Pattern (Nominal) Designation Material
C- MPF 11 S - Standard 09- 9-7/8" Z - 0.5 µm C - Bleached Cotton P - Polypropylene N - None
19- 19-1/2" Y - 1 µm P - Polypropylene F - Tinned Steel P - Polypropylene Core Extender
20- 20" A - 3 µm N - Unbleached Cotton S - 304 S.S. X - 316 S.S. Core Extender
29- 29-1/4" B - 5 µm R - Rayon T - 316 S.S. V - Voile Core Covering
30- 30" C - 10 µm
39- 39" F - 25 µm
40- 40" L - 50 µm
Q - 75 µm
V - 100 µm
W- 350 µm
Table 24
Micro-Wynd II Ordering Guide
Table 25
MPF 11 Ordering Guide
21
CTG-Klean
The CTG-Klean system provides totally enclosed filtration using a separate pressure
vessel and filter pack to isolate the fluid from the housing. This unique patented design
virtually eliminates extensive time and labor costs involved with filter change-outs and
reduces environmental and operator exposure to solvents or other hazardous materials.
CTG-Klean Advantages
➤ Rapid change-out - minimizes labor and time required
➤ Totally enclosed pack - eliminates the need to clean the housing and
minimizes operator exposure
➤ Available in a range of sizes - meets all flow requirements
➤ ASME Code design to 300 psi - meets plant and regulatory requirements
➤ Reduced solvent usage - reduces waste, solvent costs and handling
For applications not requiring ASME Code 300 psi rated housings, a variety of
housing styles and cartridge packs, including 1-around cartridge versions, are available.
Other media is available upon request.
For complete part numbering and ordering information, request CUNO literature
number LITCCK.001
Figure 11 - CUNO’s CTG-Klean
Filter System: The filter pack provides
the barrier between the fluid and the
housing, reducing change-out times
and operator exposure.
Number of Pack Cartridge Cartridge and Grade
Cartridges Designation Configuration Media Type Designation*
Around
3 GPK- CTG-Klean Pack 1 - 1 High AUZ11- Betapure Z polyolefin 7 µm - 15 µm
7 2 - 2 High AUZ13 - Betapure Z polyolefin/glass 2 µm - 5 µm
3 - 3 High IP01 - Betafine 1 µm - 25 µm
PPK - PolyPro-Klean 1 µm - 150 µm
DCC - Micro-Wynd II cotton 2 µm - 15 µm
DPP - Micro-Wynd II polypropylene 0.5 µm - 350 µm
*Grade designations are cartridge specific. Refer to CUNO literature LITCCK001 for complete information.
Housing Catalog Inlet/Outlet Material Maximum Operating Filter Pack Nominal Cartridge
Model Number Pressure & Temperature Configuration Length (Inches)
3WTS1 47364-01 1" NPT 304 S.S. 300 psi @ 160°F (20 bar @ 71°C) 3 Cartridge by 1 High 10
3WTS2 47364-02 3 Cartridge by 2 High 20
3WTS3 47364-03 3 Cartridge by 3 High 30
7WTS1 47365-01 1-1/4" NPT 304 S.S. 300 psi @ 160°F (20 bar @ 71°C) 7 Cartridge by 1 High 10
7WTS2 47365-02 7 Cartridge by 2 High 20
7WTS3 47365-03 7 Cartridge by 3 High 30
Table 26
CTG-Klean Filter Pack - Reference Guide
Table 27
CTG-Klean Housing 300 lb.ASME Code Design Ordering Guide
CUNO offers an extensive range of cartridge filter housings for all electronics
fluids applications. From bulk chemical manufacturing to ultra-high purity water
pads, CUNO has engineered a solution. Extreme flow conditions, up to 425 gallons
per minute at 5 psid (1600 lpm at 0.35 bar), can be handled by the electropolished
316L stainless steel ZMCMP ultra-pure water housing line. Less demanding appli-
cations can be handled by the economical DC product line, featuring quick filter
change out capabilities and 304 stainless steel wetted surfaces. For all applications,
there is a CUNO electronic or industrial filter housing that meets and exceeds the
most demanding process conditions. A full range of features and benefits available
with CUNO housing products are detailed in Table 28 below.
In-house design and fabrication services deliver standard or customized versions
of CUNO housing products. Options available include:
➤ Mechanical polishing to 10 µ inch Ra
➤ Certified electropolishing to customer specified Cr:Fe ratios
➤ Inlet, outlet, and vent configurations
➤ Alternative housing materials
➤ Fluoropolymeric linings
➤ Special cleaning, handling, and packaging
For specific system and housing designs, measured drawings or electronic files
can be provided. Contact CUNO to assist in any design services necessary for
your application.
CUNO Filter Housings and Engineered Systems
22
Mechanical finishing < 10 µ in Ra Low particle adhesion and agglomeration -
reduced downstream particles
Passivation or Electropolishing treatment High corrosion resistance -
fluid compatibility and extended life
ASME Code compliance Pressure rated - facility & operator safety
Weld seam finishing Full penetration, high purity welds -
no residuals to contaminate process streams
Housing covers, closure, and handling features Single operator maintenance -
ease of use and minimal downtime
Table 28
Feature Benefit
Zetapor ZM Series Housings
The ZM Series housings are ideal for DI Water filtration applications. Constructed of all
316L SS (wetted surfaces), Zetapor housings offer corrosion resistance for protection
against potential chemical release from ion bed regeneration. All ZM housings are pick-
led and passivated as a standard practice, and electropolishing is available as an option.
Cartridge sealing is accomplished by double 222 sized o-rings and is independent of the
housing cover. This provides positive seating and prevents potential bypass of resin
fines and particulate.
Zetapor ZM housings are available in 4, 11, and 21
around filter cartridge sizes and can accept up to
40" filter elements. Flow capacities can extend to
320 gpm (1200 lpm), depending on the size and
grade of Electropor ER filter cartridges used.
23
Housing Model Part Number
4ZM1 70027-01
4ZM2 70027-02
4ZM3 70027-03
11ZM2 70013-02
11ZM3 70013-03
11ZM4 70013-04
21ZM2 70028-02
21ZM3 70028-03
21ZM4 70028-04
Table 30
Zetapor ZM Series Housings
ZMCMP Series Filter Housings